Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul)

From: Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul)

Sent: Wednesday, February 7, 2018 7:54 AM

To: Townsend, Tanya (CI-StPaul) **Subject:** RE: 255 Syndicate St S

We can.

From: Townsend, Tanya (CI-StPaul)

Sent: Tuesday, February 6, 2018 11:27 AM

To: Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul) <mai.vang@ci.stpaul.mn.us>

Subject: FW: 255 Syndicate St S

See below. Can't we just do an Amended RES to Delete?

From: Sheffer, Vicki (CI-StPaul)

Sent: Monday, February 05, 2018 12:35 PM

To: Townsend, Tanya (CI-StPaul) < tanya.townsend@ci.stpaul.mn.us>

Subject: RE: 255 Syndicate St S

There was a waiver that was supposed to be through 11/16/17 (per Inspector Kalis). Unfortunately, it went to assessment on 9/1/17. Since the assessment was approved by Council, he needs to contact Mai Vang to see whether Council would be willing to do a resolution to delete. DSI does not handle these once they've been approved by Council. Now, if he had contacted DSI when he received the gold card...

Mai is out today. Her number is 651-266-8563.

Vicki

From: Townsend, Tanya (CI-StPaul)

Sent: Monday, February 05, 2018 12:17 PM

To: Sheffer, Vicki (CI-StPaul) **Subject:** RE: 255 Syndicate St S

It was approved on 1/17/2018

From: Sheffer, Vicki (CI-StPaul)

Sent: Monday, February 05, 2018 12:13 PM

To: Townsend, Tanya (CI-StPaul) <tanya.townsend@ci.stpaul.mn.us>

Subject: RE: 255 Syndicate St S

I wasn't sure if it was you or Elizabeth Muenich. Glad it was you! When did this go to hearings?

From: Townsend, Tanya (CI-StPaul)

Sent: Monday, February 05, 2018 12:11 PM

To: Sheffer, Vicki (CI-StPaul) **Subject:** RE: 255 Syndicate St S

Yes. Sorry if I didn't leave my name.

From: Sheffer, Vicki (CI-StPaul)

Sent: Monday, February 05, 2018 12:03 PM

To: Townsend, Tanya (CI-StPaul) < tanya.townsend@ci.stpaul.mn.us>

Subject: 255 Syndicate St S

I think the vm was from you on a VB fee for this property? Let me know.



Vicki Sheffer

Executive Assistant

Dept. of Safety & Inspections 375 Jackson Street Suite 220 Saint Paul, MN 55101 P: 651-266-1941 vicki.sheffer@ci.stpaul.mn.us





DSI's Mission: To preserve and improve the quality of life in Saint Paul by protecting and promoting public health and safety for all.